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Application 
Number: 

 SU 21-0003 (formerly 
19-1174) 

Adjacent Zoning and Land Uses: 

Request: 
Special Use Permit for a 
School 

North: PD, Light Industrial 

East: 
RSC-6, Orient Road, then Single Family 
Residential 

Comp Plan: CMU-12 South: RSC-6, Single Family Residential 

Service 
Area: 

TSA West: PD, Light Industrial 



APPLICATION:   SU 21-0003  
LUHO HEARING DATE: April 26, 2021                         CASE REVIEWER:  Colleen Marshall, AICP, CFM 

Request Details: 

Pursuant to Land Development Code (LDC) Section 5.11.88, Schools, the request is for a Special Use Permit 
to operate a private school at 5708 Orient Road. The proposed use will be located in the existing building on 
the site.   

Staff Findings: 

 The applicant wishes to operate a private school with a maximum of 67 students in grades K-5 located 
on a 1.62-acre parcel zoned RSC-6 (Residential, Single-family Conventional). 

 Per LDC Section 6.05.02, Parking and Loading, 15 parking spaces are required for the private school 
(1.6 spaces per classroom x 9 classroom for grades K-5). Per the submitted site plan, 19 parking spaces 
(including 2 handicapped spaces) are being provided.  Additionally, 49 parking spaces are provided for 
event parking. 

 Per LDC Section 6.06.06.A, Buffers Between Incompatible Land Uses, a 10-foot-wide buffer with Type 
A screening comprised of a six-foot-high fence, wall or hedge is required between a school use and a 
single-family residential use.  The proposed site plan complies with this requirement. 

 Per Land Development Code Section 6.11.88.B, Schools, “the location, arrangement and lighting of 
play fields and playgrounds will be such as to avoid interference with the use of adjacent residential 
property.” An existing play area on the property is located at the northeast corner of the site, abutting 
an existing industrial park, away from the residential use to the south, and will continue to be used by 
the proposed school.  A second outdoor recreation area will be located at the southwest corner of the 
site abutting the end of Zeimis Drive and a single-family lot. While this new recreation area will be 
closer to the residentially developed property to the south than the existing play area, it will not be 
illuminated and activity will cease by 7:00 p.m. daily. Additionally, as noted above, a 10-foot buffer 
with Type A screening will be provided adjacent to the neighboring single-family homes. Staff finds 
these measures should adequately limit and mitigate playfield impacts on the neighboring homes. 
 

 Per LDC Section 6.01.06, Minimum Lot Sizes by Available Utilities, a minimum lot size of one acre of 
upland is required for the use of a septic system within Water Resource Protection Areas shown on the 
Hillsborough County Resource Protection Map.  The proposed school site (folio 39943.000) and the 
adjacent parcel (folio 39944.0000), which is occupied by a single-family home constructed in 1950 and 
served by a septic tank, are located in a mapped Water Resource Protection Area. Additionally, both 
parcels were part of one parent parcel prior to 1993, when the property was divided by deed into two 
lots. However, there is no record of subdivision approval by Hillsborough County for the split. The 
applicant and adjoining property owner, who is a party to this application, wish to correct that defect by 
obtaining County subdivision approval and they request a 0.76-acre reduction in the minimum required 
lot size to allow a lot size of 0.24 acre for use of a septic tank on the single-family lot (folio 39944.0000). 
The school site (folio 39943.0000) is currently utilizing City of Tampa water and wastewater service 
and meeting the minimum lot size of the RSC-6 zoning district. The hearing officer will be required to 
make a separate decision on the lot size variance in conjunction with the subject Special Use application. 

 
 
 
 



APPLICATION:   SU 21-0003  
LUHO HEARING DATE: April 26, 2021                         CASE REVIEWER:  Colleen Marshall, AICP, CFM 

 Transportation staff has no objection to the proposed school, subject to the recommend conditions found 
in this report.  The proposed school is expected to generate 275 average daily trips, 79 a.m. and 17 p.m. 
peak hour trips.  The applicant submitted a traffic circulation plan (Sheet 2 of 3) which illustrates the 
flow of traffic during drop off and pick up periods and appears to be consistent with Section 6.03.13 
requirements governing vehicular queueing.  The developer’s parking plan (Sheet 3 of 3) indicates 
parking restrictions on most of the spaces along the initial entry, such that only staff is permitted to park 
there.  As such, the smooth flow of vehicles into and out of the site will be maintained by avoiding 
visitors utilizing those spaces which have a high potential to disrupt drop-off and pick-up circulation 
patterns.  
 

 There were no objections received from the reviewing agencies.  The Environmental Protection 
Commission has no objections to the proposed school.  Wetlands Management Division staff of the 
Environmental Protection Commission of Hillsborough County (EPC) inspected the site in order to 
determine the extent of any wetlands and other surface waters pursuant to Chapter 1-11, Rules of the 
EPC.  This determination was performed using the methodology described within Chapter 62-340, 
Florida Administrative Code, and adopted into Chapter 1-11.  The site inspection revealed that no 
wetlands or other surface waters exist within the parcel.  Conservation and Environmental Lands 
Management has no objection to the proposed special uses. 
 

 The surrounding area is primarily residential in character, however, the existing building on the site has 
been utilized for a child care center use since the 1980s or earlier and therefore was well established on 
the property. Additionally, child care centers and private schools are both classified as residential 
support uses by the Land Development Code. Staff finds the proposed school similar in general 
character to the long-standing child care use of the subject property. Staff further finds the proposed 
school compatible with the surrounding area. 
 

 Based on the above findings, staff finds the Special Use request to be approvable subject to the 
recommended conditions found in this report. 

 
Exhibits: 

     Exhibit 1: Area Zoning Map 
     Exhibit 2: Immediate Zoning Map 
     Exhibit 3: Future Land Use Map 
     Exhibit 4: Proposed Site Plan (21-0003) 
  

Recommended Conditions: 

Approval – Approval of the request, subject to the conditions listed below, is based on the general site plan submitted on 
April 15, 2021. 
 

1. The permitted Special Use shall be limited to a private school with a maximum of 67 students total 
in grades K-5. 

2. The proposed private school shall be located within the existing one-story 5,987 square foot 
building. 
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3. All play areas shall be located as generally shown on the site plan unless otherwise stated herein. 
The play area at the southwest corner of the site shall not be illuminated and recreational activity 
shall cease at 7:00 p.m. daily. 

4. Buffering and screening shall be provided as shown on the site plan. 

5. Lighting within the project shall be of a low projection, non-glared type designed to produce a 
minimum of illumination and glare beyond the project boundaries. The height of all security and 
parking lights shall not exceed 18 feet.  

6. Annually, at the beginning of each school year during the fourth week of class, the developer (at its 
sole expense) shall conduct traffic monitoring to access the sufficiency of queuing both on-site and 
off-site at the project access points.  Such report shall be submitted to the Hillsborough County 
Development Services and Public Works Departments.  This annual monitoring requirement shall 
remain in effect for one (1) year beyond the time the total enrollment reaches 67 students.  In the 
event that significant off-site queuing of vehicles at arrival or dismissal times is found, the school 
shall be required to submit corrective measures, which could include revised and/or staggered 
arrival/departure times and/or a revised on-site circulation plan to alleviate off-site queuing.  Such 
revised plan shall be subject to review and approval by Hillsborough County Public Works 
Department. 

7. The school may utilize a single or split arrival and dismissal schedule, and the schedule times shall 
be shown on the site/construction plan submittal.  Schedule times may be modified subject to the 
review and approval of Hillsborough County Public Works. 

8. Vehicle queuing and staff placement shall occur consistent with the Vehicular Circulation Plan 
(Sheet 2 of 3).  Modifications to these plans may be submitted in accordance with Condition 1, 
above, or as otherwise approved by Hillsborough County Public Works and FDOT. 

9. Prior to or concurrent with the site/construction plan review, the developer shall submit a trip 
generation and site access analysis for the proposed development.  Such analysis will be subject to 
the review and approval of Hillsborough County Development Services and will be utilized to 
determine whether auxiliary (turn) lanes are warranted pursuant to Section 6.04.04.D of the LDC.  
At its sole expense, the developer shall construct any turn lane found to be warranted. 

10. Parking shall be provided in accordance with the Parking Plan (Sheet 3 of 3).  The developer shall 
install signage in the appropriate spaces identifying those spaces as restricted to staff use only.  
Modifications to the general and event parking plan shall be permitted, subject to review and 
approval of Hillsborough County Public Works. 

11. Notwithstanding anything on the General Site Plan or herein these conditions to the contrary:  

a. Bicycle/pedestrian access shall be permitted anywhere along the property boundary; and,  
b. All required sidewalks shall be a minimum of 5-feet in width. 

12. In accordance with the Hillsborough County Corridor Preservation Plan, the developer shall 
preserve 7 feet of right-of-way along its Orient Road frontage, such that a minimum of 38 feet of 
right-of-way is preserved west of the existing right-of-way centerline as measured from the center 
of that segment of Orient Road with a width of 50 feet that lies immediately north of the proposed 
project.  Only those interim uses allowed by the Hillsborough County LDC shall be permitted within 
the preserved right-of-way.  The right-of-way calculation shall be shown on all future site plans and 
building setbacks shall be calculated from the future right-of-way line. 
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13. Orient Road is a substandard collector roadway.  The developer will be required to improve the 
roadway (between the project access and nearest standard roadway) to current County standards, or 
otherwise obtain a Section 6.04.02.B administrative variance from the Section 6.04.03.L 
requirement.  Design Exceptions from Transportation Technical Manual (TTM) requirements can 
be considered in accordance with Section 1.7.2 and other applicable sections of the TTM. 

14. The applicant shall complete the certified parcel subdivision process prior to construction plan 
submittal for the school. 

15. If the notes and/or graphics on the site plan are in conflict with specific zoning conditions and/or 
the LDC regulations, the more restrictive regulation shall apply, unless specifically conditioned 
otherwise.  References to development standards of the LDC in the above stated conditions shall be 
interpreted as the regulations in effect at the time of preliminary site plan/plat approval. 

16. Development of the project shall proceed in strict accordance with the terms and conditions 
contained in the Development Order, the General Site Plan, the land use conditions contained herein, 
and all applicable rules, regulations and ordinances of Hillsborough County.  

 
 

Staff's Recommendation: Approvable, subject to conditions 

 
Zoning  
Administrator  
Sign-off: 

Tom Hiznay
Thu Apr 15 2021 16:33:04  
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Rome, Ashley

From: Eric Hendra PE <hendraassoc@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 5:55 PM
To: Rome, Ashley
Cc: Mason, Carmen; Walter Smith; Dr. Danice Donaldson
Subject: RE: Revised Plan & Narrative SU21-0003
Attachments: Info Sheet Fillable - SU21-0003 [4-13-21].pdf

[External] 

Please find attached Revised Info Sheet for the above referenced case. 
 
Summary of changes to SU21-0003: 
 
Narrative:  

1. Remove the variance request for reduction of the buffer width 

Plans:  

1. Corrected main building label for enrollment  
2. Revised the sidewalk from 4ft to 5ft 
3. removed the R/W notes 
4. Added the 7ft R/W reservation 
5. Moved notes to appropriate sheets 
6. corrected sheet numbers 
7. Added pickup drop off location 
8. corrected the legends on each sheet 
9. Removed designated parking areas 

 
Sincerely,   
Eric J. Hendra, PE  
Hendra & Associates, Inc.  
5028 West Longfellow Avenue  
Tampa, FL 33629  
c:727.403.4973  
www.tampacivilengineer.com  
Hendraassoc@gmail.com 
On Apr 13, 2021, 4:59 PM -0400, Rome, Ashley <RomeA@hillsboroughcounty.org>, wrote: 
 

Good afternoon Eric, 

  

Please complete, sign, and return the attached. It is our Additional/Revised Information Form, which we ask be sent 
with all revisions, to make sure the documents are identified, distributed, and indexed correctly. 
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Rome, Ashley

From: Eric Hendra PE <hendraassoc@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2021 9:05 AM
To: Mason, Carmen
Cc: Marshall, Colleen; Walter Smith; danicem2000@aol.com; Rome, Ashley; Zoning Intake-

DSD
Subject: Re: FW: Revised Plan & Narrative SU21-0003
Attachments: Orient Rd Child Dev Center PH1-SU-001 Special Use Site Plan-[4-13-21].pdf; Orient Rd 

Child Dev Center PH1-SU-002 Circulation Plan-[4-13-21].pdf; Orient Rd Child Dev 
Center PH1-Su-003 Parking Plan Plan-[4-13-21].pdf; Info Sheet Fillable - SU21-0003 
[4-13-21].pdf; The Project Description Statement for 5708 N. Orient Rd. SU21-0003 
REV1.docx

[External] 

Thank you Carmen for the email!  
 
Please see new attached corrected files: 
 
Plan sheets case number error was corrected on my last revision per Transportation (dated 4-13-21). I see I had attached 
a past file name in error (dated 4-9-21).  
 
Project Narrative file name and case number reference is now corrected. 
 
Info Sheet sent in was correct on the case number 
 
Sincerely,   
Eric J. Hendra, PE  
Hendra & Associates, Inc.  
5028 West Longfellow Avenue  
Tampa, FL 33629  
c:727.403.4973  
www.tampacivilengineer.com  
Hendraassoc@gmail.com 
On Apr 14, 2021, 7:46 AM -0400, Mason, Carmen <MasonC@hillsboroughcounty.org>, wrote: 
 

Good morning, 

The attached documents you submitted yesterday have the wrong application number on them. They both are labeled 
20-0003 and they should be 21-0003 as labeled in the subject line. Please correct and send back with the revised 
information sheet. 

  

Carmen Mason 

Planning and Zoning Technician II 
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W. L. Smith & Associates Consulting 

2504 East 12th Ave. Tampa, FL 33605 813.531.1845  wlsmith@engineer.com 
Environmental Forensics ∙ Land Use ∙ Sustainability ∙ EHS Management ∙ Lectures 

813.531.1845 ∙ wlsmith@engineer.com ∙ wlsmithandassociates.com 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 A SUBSIDIARY OF WALTER L. SMITH, II LLC. 
 

The Project Description Statement for 5708 N. Orient Rd. Folio # 039943 

SU21-0003 

 

 

The property located at 5708 Orient Rd. (folio# 039943) is currently acting as a daycare. The 

subject property sits on 1.63 acres of developed land with an existing building that is 

approximately 3500 sf.  This description includes property located 5704 Orient Rd. (folio# 

039944 / .227 acres) of which we will be asking a variance due to a certified parcel process. 

 

Regarding the subject property; plans have been revised to remove any future improvements at 

this time and to acknowledge the closure of the Childcare service. The existing building is 

included in this request for Special Use and will function as a school. We are requesting a special 

use designation for Private School, 6.11.88.  The count of children occupying the current 

building on the subject property is a total of 67 going to the K-5 school and 11 students in each 

class from 1st – 5th grades and 12 students in Kindergarten. 

 

Regarding folio# 039944; we are requesting a variance for the following: 1) a reduction to the 

minimum lot size for utilities for a septic system. 

  

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Walter L. Smith, II MLA, LEP 

Principal Consultant 

W.L. Smith & Associates Consulting 

813.531.1845 

wlsmith@engineer.com 

wlsmithandassociates.com 

A subsidiary of Walter L. Smith, II LLC 

 
 

 

Received Apr 13, 2021
Development Services

21-0003

mailto:wlsmith@engineer.com


$SSOLFDWLRQ�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

��

�

VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE�
�

You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   
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� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� WKH�YDULDQFH�LV�LQ�KDUPRQ \� ZLWK� DQG� VHUYHV� WKH�JHQHUDO�LQWHQW�DQG � SXUSRVH� RI�WKH� /'&� DQG�WK H�

&RPSUHKHQVLYH�3ODQ�(refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�VLWXDWLRQ� VRXJKW� WR�EH�UHOLHYHG�E\�WKH�YDULDQFH�GRHV�QRW�UHVXOW�IURP �DQ� LOOHJDO�DFW�RU�UHVXOW�IURP �WKH�

DFWLRQV�RI�WKH�DSSOLFDQW��UHVXOWLQJ�LQ�D�VHOI�LPSRVHG�KDUGVKLS��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� DOORZLQJ�WKH�YDULDQFH� ZLOO� UHVXOW�LQ�VXEVWDQWLD O� MXVWLFH�EHLQJ�GRQH��FRQVLGHU LQJ� ERWK�WKH�SXEOLF�EHQHILW V�

LQWHQGHG�WR�EH�VHFXUHG�E\�WKH�/'&�DQG�WKH�LQGLYLGXDO�KDUGVKLSV�WKDW�ZLOO�EH�VXIIHUHG�E\�D�IDLOXUH�WR�JUDQW�D�YDULDQFH��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

 
 

07/02/2014

Variance is to allow the existing facilities to remain in place as it has for 30+ years. In order to achieve 
the required lot and remove the septic, a high cost of construction may be required to comply. Existing 
services are via a forcemain and gravity is further away

In order to comply with requirements, the site would have to be improved via a pump station and not
a gravity system typical for residential lots.

The existing septic system has been in operation since its construction and is a passive system that
interfere or injure the rights of others. Septic systems are an accepted practice.

This variance will allow the system to remain in place until such time a cost effective connection can be
obtianed.

Variance for reduction in lot size is only to allow the present operations to continue. No hardship is 
anticipated for the existing facilities.

Variance will allow facilities to remain in a near as-is condition and not cause the existing resident to be
forced to connect to a system at a high construction and impact fee cost.
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$SSOLFDWLRQ�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

��

�

VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE�
�

You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

 
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�DOOHJHG�KDUGVKLSV�RU�SUDFWLFDO�GLIILFXOWLHV� DUH�XQLTXH�DQG�VLQJ XODU� WR�WKH�VXEMHFW�SURSHUW\ �DQG�DUH�QRW�

WKRVH�VXIIHUHG�LQ�FRPPRQ�ZLWK�RWKHU�SURSHUW\�VLPLODUO\�ORFDWHG"� 
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
���'HVFULEH�KRZ�WKH�OLWHUDO�UHTXLUHP HQWV�RI� WKH�/DQG� 'HYHORSPHQW�&RGH��/'&��ZRXOG� GHSULYH�\RX�RI�ULJKWV�FRPPRQO\�
HQMR\HG�E\�RWKHU�SURSHUWLHV�LQ�WKH�VDPH�GLVWULFW�DQG�DUHD�XQGHU�WKH�WHUPV�RI�WKH�/'&��

� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�YDULDQFH��LI�DOORZHG��ZLOO�QRW�VXEVWD QWLDOO\�LQWHUIHUH�ZLWK�RU�LQMXUH�WKH�ULJKWV�RI�RWKHUV�ZKRVH�SURSHUW \�

ZRXOG�EH�DIIHFWHG�E\�DOORZDQFH�RI�WKH�YDULDQFH��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� WKH�YDULDQFH�LV�LQ�KDUPRQ \� ZLWK� DQG� VHUYHV� WKH�JHQHUDO�LQWHQW�DQG � SXUSRVH� RI�WKH� /'&� DQG�WK H�

&RPSUHKHQVLYH�3ODQ�(refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�VLWXDWLRQ� VRXJKW� WR�EH�UHOLHYHG�E\�WKH�YDULDQFH�GRHV�QRW�UHVXOW�IURP �DQ� LOOHJDO�DFW�RU�UHVXOW�IURP �WKH�

DFWLRQV�RI�WKH�DSSOLFDQW��UHVXOWLQJ�LQ�D�VHOI�LPSRVHG�KDUGVKLS��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� DOORZLQJ�WKH�YDULDQFH� ZLOO� UHVXOW�LQ�VXEVWDQWLD O� MXVWLFH�EHLQJ�GRQH��FRQVLGHU LQJ� ERWK�WKH�SXEOLF�EHQHILW V�

LQWHQGHG�WR�EH�VHFXUHG�E\�WKH�/'&�DQG�WKH�LQGLYLGXDO�KDUGVKLSV�WKDW�ZLOO�EH�VXIIHUHG�E\�D�IDLOXUH�WR�JUDQW�D�YDULDQFH��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

 
 

07/02/2014

Variance is to allow the existing facilities to remain in place as it has for 30+ years. In order to achieve 
the required width, vehicular traffic flow and emergency access may be reduced.

In order to comply with requirements, the site would have to be reduced and either a loss in parking
or loss in vehicle or emergency services access will occur. Existing operations have both parking
and access pavement 5 feet plus/minus from the residential use property line. 

Both facilities, the Daycare and the residence, have been in place for over 30 years, where the owners
have accepted the rights of each other in its current state without physical screenings.. This variance 
request will allow it to remain in place without additional work, cost of site accommodation adjustments 
or reduction in current operations in order to achieve the width. Screenings, per code, will still occur.

The Daycare is seeking to become as current to code by requesting a reduction in the buffer width, from 
10 feet to 5 feet and still provide the physical screening, as per requirements. The physical screening
remains in harmony with the intent of the code on the visual restrictions.

Variance for reduction in width, still allows for the physical screening to occur, but in a narrower facility.
No hardship is anticipated for the existing facilities.

Variance will allow facilties to remain in a near as-is condition and add the physical screening between
differing uses as intended by this LDC code section.
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�

�
SPECIAL USE 

(GENERAL)�
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL APPLICANTS: 

You must schedule an appointment to submit this application.  To request an appointment please call 813-272-5600. 
All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. 

Property Information  
 

$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB7:1�51�6(&��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
)ROLR�V��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB=RQLQJ��BBBBBBBBBBBB)XWXUH�/DQG�8VH��BBBBBBBBBBBB�3URSHUW\�6L]H��BBBBBBBB��
�

Property Owner Information 
1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

Applicant Information 
1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

Applicant’s Representative (if different than above) 
1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\���6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

Office Use Only 
,QWDNH�6WDII�6LJQDWXUH�� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�,QWDNH�'DWH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

&DVH�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBB3XEOLF�+HDULQJ�'DWH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�5HFHLSW�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

7\SH�RI�$SSOLFDWLRQ��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

Development Services, 601 E Kennedy Blvd. 19th Floor 
5HYLVHG������������

,� +(5(%<� 6:($5� 25� $)),50� 7+$7� $//� 7+(� ,1)250$7,21�
3529,'('� ,1� 7+,6� $33/,&$7,21� 3$&.(7� ,6� 758(� $1'�
$&&85$7(�� 72� 7+(� %(67� 2)� 0<� .12:/('*(�� $1'�
$87+25,=(�7+(�5(35(6(17$7,9(�/,67('�$%29(�72�$&7�21�
0<�%(+$/)�)25�7+,6�$33/,&$7,21��
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
6LJQDWXUH�RI�$SSOLFDQW������������������������������������������������
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
7\SH�RU�3ULQW�1DPH�
�

,�+(5(%<�$87+25,=(�7+(�352&(66,1*�2)�7+,6�$33/,&$7,21�
$1'� 5(&2*1,=(� 7+$7� 7+(� ),1$/� $&7,21� 21� 7+,6� 3(7,7,21�
6+$//� %(� %,1',1*� 72� 7+(� 3523(57<� $6� :(//� $6� 72�
&855(17�$1'�$1<�)8785(�2:1(56��
�
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
6LJQDWXUH�RI�3URSHUW\�2ZQHU������������������������������������������������
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
7\SH�RU�3ULQW�1DPH�
�

5708 Orient Rd
5704 Orient Rd Tampa, FL 33610 35/28/19

39943.000
39944.000 RSC-6 CMU012

1.43
0.227
1.657 total

JafficeL & Danice M Donaldson/Trustees
Alan Jones

813-365-6191
813-293-1583

1413 John Moore Road
5704 Orient Road

Brandon, FL 33511
Tampa, FL 33610

danicem2000@aol.com
c/o wlsmith273@gmail.com

Danice M. Donaldson
Alan Jones

813-365-6191
813-293-1583

1413 John Moore Road
5704 Orient Road

Brandon, FL 33511
Tampa, FL 33610

danicem2000@aol.com
c/o wlsmith273@gmail.com

Walter L. Smith II 813-531-1845

2504 E. 12th Ave Tampa, FL 33605

wlsmith273@gmail.com

Received 
October 15, 2020 

Development Services
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Residential

Zoning RSC-6

Description Residential - Single-Family 
Conventional

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

FIRM Panel 0380J

FIRM Panel 12057C0380J

Suffix J

Effective Date Fri Sep 27 2013

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120376C

County Wide Planning Area East Lake Orient Park

Community Base Planning 
Area

East Lake Orient Park

Census Data Tract: 010402
Block: 3069

Future Landuse CMU-12

Urban Service Area TSA

Waste Water Interlocal City of Tampa Waste Water

Water Interlocal City of Tampa Water

Mobility Assessment 
District

Urban

Mobility Benefit District 2

Fire Impact Fee Northeast

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHEAST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 4

Wind Borne Debris Area Outside 140 MPH Area

Aviation Authority Height 
Restrictions

90' AMSL

Aviation Authority Landfill Notification Area

Competitive Sites NO

Redevelopment Area 56th Street Redevelopment 
Area Folio: 39944.0000

PIN: U-35-28-19-1M5-000004-00020.4
ALAN JONES

Mailing Address: 
6914 SENOJ DR

TAMPA, FL 33610-9578
Site Address: 

5704 ORIENT RD
TAMPA, Fl 33610 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 35-28-19
Acreage: 0.242057

Market Value: $105,406.00
Landuse Code: 0100 SINGLE FAMILY

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.

 Page 1 of 1

https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/DSD/DSD.html

21-0003



 
 
 

 
 
 

< THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK > 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

< THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK > 
 

keckb




